



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** T1710
District: District 1 **Counties:** HENDRY **Fed Aid No:** D117106B
Contract Time: 170 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43795915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 29

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,395,500.65	100.00%
2	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,566,000.00	112.22%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,630,843.61	116.86%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,667,353.00	119.48%
5	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,817,679.50	130.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018
District: District 1
Contract Time: 170 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 29
 Milestone Bonus

Call Order: 003
Counties: HENDRY

Contract: T1710
Fed Aid No: D117106B
Project(s): 43795915201 (*)

The improvements under this contract consist of movable bridge repair/rehabilitation including concrete repairs, carbon fiber reinforced testing requirements and girder strengthening using CFRP wrap, on LaBelle Draw Bridge No. 070033, State Road 29 over Caloosahatchee River in Hendry County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		14.600 CF	1,500.00000	21,900.00	1,035.00000	15,111.00	600.00000	8,760.00
0010 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		128.000 LF	938.00000	120,064.00	929.50000	118,976.00	849.05000	108,678.40
0015 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		9,816.000 LB	31.00000	304,296.00	30.00000	294,480.00	48.84000	479,413.44
0020 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		75.000 LF	150.00000	11,250.00	350.00000	26,250.00	212.75000	15,956.25
0025 0465 2505 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	22,000.00000	44,000.00	45,000.00000	90,000.00	33,350.00000	66,700.00
0030 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43795915201 Bridge No. 070033		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	24,150.00000	24,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS 43795915201		456.000 EA	150.00000	68,400.00	153.00000	69,768.00	157.02000	71,601.12
0040 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43795915201		2.000 EA	11,000.00000	22,000.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00	16,675.00000	33,350.00
0045 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS 43795915201		8.000 EA	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,725.00000	13,800.00
0050 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43795915201 Bridge No. 070033		(170.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	50,000.40000	50,000.40	26,712.00000	26,712.00
0055 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		170.000 DA	250.00000	42,500.00	375.00000	63,750.00	364.00000	61,880.00
0060 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43795915201		1,050.000 SF	200.00000	210,000.00	265.00000	278,250.00	165.71000	173,995.50
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$927,410.00		\$1,114,385.40		\$1,084,996.71

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43795915201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	129,790.00000	129,790.00	183,822.00000	183,822.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43795915201		(170.000) DA (LS)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	60,000.50000	60,000.50	62,452.00000	62,452.00
0075 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		3,648.000 HR	10.00000	36,480.00	40.00000	145,920.00	52.00000	189,696.00
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		77,270.000 ED	0.10000	7,727.00	0.40000	30,908.00	0.27000	20,862.90
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,680.000 ED	0.18000	1,022.40	0.17000	965.60	0.20000	1,136.00
0090 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		615.000 ED	0.75000	461.25	0.70000	430.50	0.40000	246.00
0095 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,240.000 ED	10.00000	22,400.00	15.00000	33,600.00	16.80000	37,632.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43795915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$468,090.65		\$451,614.60		\$545,846.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,395,500.65		\$1,566,000.00		1,630,843.61



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		14.600 CF	3,400.00000	49,640.00	2,500.00000	36,500.00		
0010 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		128.000 LF	1,100.00000	140,800.00	1,150.00000	147,200.00		
0015 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		9,816.000 LB	50.00000	490,800.00	47.00000	461,352.00		
0020 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		75.000 LF	226.00000	16,950.00	230.00000	17,250.00		
0025 0465 2505 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	44,000.00000	88,000.00	27,500.00000	55,000.00		
0030 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43795915201 Bridge No. 070033		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00		
0035 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS 43795915201		456.000 EA	150.00000	68,400.00	150.00000	68,400.00		
0040 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43795915201		2.000 EA	28,000.00000	56,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS 43795915201		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00		
0050 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43795915201 Bridge No. 070033		(170.000) DA (LS)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	14,700.00000	14,700.00		
0055 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		170.000 DA	375.00000	63,750.00	365.00000	62,050.00		
0060 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43795915201		1,050.000 SF	105.00000	110,250.00	237.00000	248,850.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,140,590.00		\$1,206,302.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43795915201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	181,000.00000	181,000.00		
0070 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43795915201		(170.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
0075 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		3,648.000 HR	50.00000	182,400.00	40.00000	145,920.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		77,270.000 ED	0.30000	23,181.00	0.30000	23,181.00		
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,680.000 ED	0.20000	1,136.00	0.15000	852.00		
0090 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		615.000 ED	0.40000	246.00	0.30000	184.50		
0095 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,240.000 ED	20.00000	44,800.00	13.50000	30,240.00		
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43795915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$526,763.00		\$611,377.50		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,667,353.00		\$1,817,679.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180328 March 28, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** T1710

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

04/11/2018

Manager, Contracts Administration Office